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Semi-finals Leg 1
APR 28

APR 29

Statistics (per game)

Chelsea
W5 D4 L1

19-12

Won 3

Goals for-against
Head-to-head

Drawn 2

Goals for-against
Head-to-head

Drawn 45

Goals
Shots

Possession
Corners
Offsides

Fouls
Yellow cards

Goals
Shots

Possession
Corners
Offsides

Fouls
Yellow cards

On target

On target

1.9
6.1

52%
4.9
3.9

17.3
2.4

2.9
7.6
62%
6.6
1.8
11.4
1.6

Barcelona
W6 D3 L1
29-12

Won 3

Statistics (per game)
1.6
6.1
54
7.0
4.2

14.9
1.7

1.4
6.9
55
7.0
2.7
13.6
1.0

Arsenal
W5 D3 L2

16-7

Won 77

Manchester Utd
W4 D6 L0
14-5

Won 82

SHOOTING BOOTS
Top scorers still in tournament Goals
Messi
Adebayor
Drogba
Henry
Berbatov
Rooney
Van Persie

8
5
5
5

4
4

Barcelona
Arsenal
Chelsea
Barcelona

Manchester Utd
Manchester Utd
Arsenal4

WINNING MENTALITY
Number of minutes holding a lead
Barcelona
Manchester Utd
Arsenal
Chelsea

397
330

275
267

Total 900
minutes
played

SHOOTING ACCURACY
Goals scored per shot
Barcelona
Chelsea
Arsenal
Man Utd

20%
16%

14%
10%


